505281337 01/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5328111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
PO-YIN CHAO	01/16/2019		
HUNG-WEI CHEN	01/16/2019		
SHUI-CHU LEE	01/16/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYCON TECHNOLOGY CORP.		
Street Address:	5F., NO. 172, SEC. 4, CHENGDE RD.		
Internal Address:	SHINLIN DIST.		
City:	TAIPEI		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	11167		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16249138			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE **Correspondent Name:**

3458 ELLICCOT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR4853-8			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019		
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

Total Attachments: 2

source=4853-8-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN16-2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048032 FRAME: 0840 505281337

source=4853-8-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JAN16-2019#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048032 FRAME: 0841

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	BIAS SWITCH CIRCUIT FOR COI ACCURACY MEASUREMENT CI		ONTEND OFFSET OF HIGH	
	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or		18 10 10 100	
is directed to:	☑ United States application or PCT inte filed on 1/16/2019	mational application	n number <u>16/249,138</u>	
The above-identi	fied application was made or authorized to be	 made by me.		
I believe that I ar	n the original inventor or an original joint inve	entor of a claimed in	vention in the application.	
WHEDBAS H	YCON TECHNOLOGY CORP.			
(hereinafter refer	red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of busi	ness at: 5F., No.1	72, Sec. 4, Chengde Rd., Shilin Dist.,	
Tainei I 1167, Ta	iiwan , is desirous of acquiring the entire right	, title and interest in	and to said invention and in and to at	37
	at may be granted therefore in the United State	s and its territorial p	oossessions and in any and all foreign	
countries;				
እነረ ገ ያዩያ ማማ በ200 የነገ	ORE, in consideration of good and valuable	ansideration the re	ceint whereof is herehy acknowledge	ed. I
by these presents. United States an of the Internation and the entire rigand its territorial	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIC d its territorial possessions and in all foreign of nal Convention and other relevant Internation ght, title and interest in and to any and all Let possessions and in any and all foreign countr	FNEE, the full and of countries (including all Treaties and Arriters Patent which m	exclusive right to the said invention in the right to claim priority under the sangements from the aforesaid applica ay be granted therefor in the United 5	in the terms ation) States
substitutions and	renewals thereof.			
foreign countries right, title and in the full end of th	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the stolen is to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, we sterest in and to the same, for the sole use and se term for which said Letters Patent may be goestignment and sale not been made.	vhen granted, to said behoof of said ASS	I ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my lighter, its (his) successors and assign	entir pis, ti
invention, and to and reissue applessid ASSIGNER	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or estify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful pications, execute all necessary assignment pales, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do elebtain and enforce proper protection for said in reign countries.	papers, execute all c pers to cause any as verything possible t	livisional, continuation, substitute, re nd all of said Letters Patent to be issu o aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) succe	newa ied t essor
amended by any	at I have reviewed and understand the content y amendment(s) referred to above. I acknow defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulatio	wledge the Duty to	ified specification, including the clair Disclose information which is mater	ms, a rial t
I hereby acknow imprisonment o	viedge that any willful false statement made in foot more than five (5) years, or both.	this declaration is	ounishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by f	ine (
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR			
Name: F	°o-Yin CHAO	Date:	1/16/2019	
	Po-Tin Chao	:		************

See following pages for additional joint inventors

CONTINUATION OF DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	******************			****			
Name:	Hung-Wei CHEN		Date:	1/16/2019				
Signature:	Hung-Wei Kenn	Claur	and the second second			Marinina		
						***************************************		***************************************
LEGAL NAI	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR		8			÷	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	
Name:	Shui-Chu LEE	# **	Date:	61 35	1/16/20)19	÷	
Signature:	Shwi-Chu Lee-			U	3	*		
	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		:	**************************************	***************************************	***************************************		5 () () () () () () () () () (
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	2	·		E	. 		
Name:			Date:		38	•	23	
Signature:		# 1		. 4	⁹⁷ - 28		*******************************	
		*********************	***************************************				20 -	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR	4						
Name:			Date:					
Signature:	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	MANARAMAN MANARAS SERENYI	::			e de la composition della comp	1.4	
LEGAL NA	ME OF INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR		-	7	*******************************	KOOONONANOON	***************************************	
Name:			Date:		ė.			
Signature:	÷			8 <u>.</u> 8				đ
	E 0.0							

2/2

PATENT REEL: 048032 FRAME: 0843